Terms and Conditions of the "Crediting Cashback for Purchases on the Product Marketplace" promo

January 31, 2024

The "Crediting Cashback for Purchases on the Product Marketplace" promo (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion") is a campaign conducted by the Limited Liability Company "Humans", address: 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Makhtumkuli street, 2 B, TIN 306624856 (Humans), within the Terms and Conditions of the "Humans Market" and the Humans Loyalty Program.

1. INFORMATION ABOUT THE PROMOTION

- 1.1 The capitalized words used in the text of these Terms and Conditions are terms. The meaning of the terms is given in the Terms and Conditions of the "Humans Market" and the Humans Loyalty Program available on the Website www.humans.uz, unless otherwise defined in these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2 The Participants of the Promotion are individuals who are Customers in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of the "Humans Market", who have performed the actions listed in Section 2 of the Terms and Conditions.
- 1.3. The Promotion territory is the Republic of Uzbekistan.
- 1.4. The Promotion Period is from 31.01.2024 and indefinitely.
- 1.5 Payment, for the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, is the fulfillment of the Customer's monetary obligation to the Merchant for the purpose of payment for the Products ordered on the Product Marketplace, regardless of the method of payment, including cash.

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROMOTION

- 2.1. During the Promotion Period and in compliance with these Terms and Conditions, the Participants of the Promotion get on their Cashback account 5% (five percent) of the amount of the successfully made Payment.
- 2.2 The Promotion is open to the Participants who are the current Participants of the Humans Loyalty Program, whose participation in the Humans Loyalty Program has not been suspended or terminated.

- 2.3. The Participants of the Promotion may use the received Cashback only in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of the Humans Loyalty Program and cannot receive Cashback in cash.
- 2.4. In the case of Payment cancellation (canceling the purchase of the Products, returning the Products to the Merchant, and in other situations in which the amount of the Payment made will be returned to the Customer), the credited Cashback will be canceled and charged from the account of the Participant of the Promotion.

3. FINAL PROVISIONS

- 3.1 These Terms and Conditions shall come into force upon their publication on the Humans Website. Humans has the right to unilaterally change these Terms and Conditions or cancel the Promotion by posting a notice on the Humans Website. The date of notification is the date the relevant information is posted on the Humans Website. The Terms and Conditions shall be deemed amended, and the Promotion shall be deemed canceled as of the date of publication of the relevant information on the Humans Website.
- 3.2 By placing an Order on the Humans Market, the Participant of the Promotion fully and unconditionally agrees to the Terms and Conditions, which are an offer addressed to individuals.
- 3.3 In other matters not regulated by these Terms and Conditions, the Terms and Conditions of the User Agreement on the use of the Humans Market and the Terms and Conditions of the Humans Loyalty Program shall apply.